
YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size:  2212 Adults in GB /  1000 Adults in France /  2016 
Adults in Germany /  1010 Adults in Denmark / 1002 Adults in 
Sweden / 1053  Adults in Spain / 1031  Adults in Italy
Fieldwork: 5th - 24th September 2024

GB France Germany Denmark Sweden Spain Italy
Weighted Sample 2212 1000 2016 1010 1002 1053 1031

Unweighted Sample 2212 1000 2016 1010 1002 1053 1031
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Generally speaking, do you consider mental health problems or 
physical health problems to be more serious, or are they equally 
serious?

Mental health problems are generally more serious than physical health 
problems

6 17 19 12 20 21 19

Physical health problems are generally more serious than mental health 
problems

15 9 10 8 12 7 9

They are equally serious 76 67 63 75 64 70 68
Don't know 3 7 8 6 4 2 4

And in general, do you think society currently considers mental 
health and physical health problems...

Equally important 18 28 30 19 18 31 28
Considers mental health problems more important 11 12 14 7 12 14 11

Considers physical health problems more important 59 36 37 59 50 49 44
Don't know 12 24 19 14 20 6 17
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